
 

CC3800 

 

© 2018 Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB | No. 4812159876_B| 2018-11  

  

 

Spare parts list 

Vibratory roller 

CC3800 s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508 

Engine: Deutz TCD3.6 L04 (IIIB/T4i)  

 

 

  

 

 

  



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+Vibratory+Roller+CC3800+Parts+Manual+4812159876+B+PDF


Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

0 - Service kits 1

0 - Repair kits 1

1 - Frame 1

2 - Drum 1

3 - Engine 1

5 - Hydraulic system 1

6 - Electrical Equipment 1

7 - Drivers platform 1

8 - Decals 1

10 - Optional equipment 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:20:50 UTC 2018

2



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

- 4812159384 Service kit, 1000h Plus

  1 4700939515 Oil filter 1

  2 4812159195 Fuel filter element 1

  3 4812159376 Fuel prefilter 1

  4 4700392088 Main filter element 1

  5 4700392089 Safety filter element 1

  6 4812112262 Hydraulic oil filter element 1

  7 4700391026 Ventilating filter 1

  8 4812159377 V-belt 1

  9 4812161855 Dynapac Engine Oil 200 / 5 ltr. 2

  10 4812161883 Dynapac Gear Oil 300 / 5 ltr. 1

  11 4812030096 Dynapac Roller Grease 1

  12 4812161887 Dynapac Drum oil 1000 / 5 ltr. 6

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:20:50 UTC 2018

12



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

0 4700945908 Scraper kit

  1 4700395112 Scraper blade 4

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:20:51 UTC 2018

22



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Front frame module 1

2 - Tank structure module 1

3 - Hitch module 1

5 - Filling pipe 1

8 - Locking device module 1

9 - Grab handle module 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:20:52 UTC 2018

32



Comments for Page: Sprinkler tank structure mount

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 A | en_US | Water fill

 B | en_US | Drain

 C | en_US | Hose connection

 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

28 4700792600 O-ring 70 2

29 4700393542 Hose connection 2

30 4700392227 Swivel nut 2

31 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL

32 4700313002 Hose clamp 1

33 4700500021 Screw, M8x25 mm 8.8 A2K 9

34 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:20:53 UTC 2018

42



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812119139 Steering hitch 1

2 4700904233 Steel  plain washer 21x36x3 16

3 4700500287 Screw M20x80 10,9 16

4 4812110366 Spacer 16

5 4700792554 Radial spherical plain bearing 1

6 4700151015 Snap ring 1

7 4700900519 Plug 1

8 4812123682 Protective plug 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:20:54 UTC 2018

52



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Rear Frame 1

2 - Engine structure, module 1

3 - Water cooler 1

4 - Charge air cooler 1

5 - Radiator assembly 1

6 - Fan assembly 2

7 4812117865 Noise suppression kit, covers 1

9 - Expansion tank assembly 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:20:55 UTC 2018

62



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Engine structure 1

2 4812121578 Engine cover, right 1

3 4812121581 Engine cover, left 1

4 - Hose support 1

5 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 12

6 4700500022 Screw 6

7 4700586003 Lock nut M8 8

8 4700392799 Grid 1

9 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 12

10 4700500021 Screw, M8x25 mm 8.8 A2K 6

11 4700379992 Plug 1

12 4700903768 Threaded stud 3

13 4700570005 Hexagon nut 3

14 4700390229 Rubber cloth 1

15 4700615050 Washer 18

16 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 18

17 4700792325 Blind rivet 5

18 4700396542 Lock bracket 2

19 4700926215 Protective plug 8

20 4700389857 Threaded plate 2

21 4700513017 Screw 8

22 4700904735 Steel plain washer 12

23 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 7

24 4700391157 Connection block 1

25 4700904230 Steel plain washer 4

26 4700500092 Screw 2

27 4700570006 Hexagon nut 2

28 4700791823 Adapter 1

29 4700791799 Straight connector orfs 3

30 4700792334 Elbow 90 orfs 1

31 4700791231 Adapter 1

32 4700791840 Adapter 1

33 4700792825 Blind insert nut 1

34 4700792326 Stud 1

35 4700903456 Pipe clamp 1

36 4700791711 Pipe clamp 1

37 4700791712 Cover plate 1

38 4700904637 Washer 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:20:57 UTC 2018

72



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812124271 Charge air cooler 1

2 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 1

3 4700500021 Screw, M8x25 mm 8.8 A2K 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:20:57 UTC 2018

82



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Tank structure module 1

2 - Sprinkler pump module 1

2 - Sprinkler pump, backup 1

2 - Sprinkler pump, additonal sprinkler/cocoa mat 1

3 - Filling pipe 1

4 - Locking device module 1

5 - Water hoses 1

6 - Scraper module, with nozzles 2

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:20:58 UTC 2018

92



Comments for Page: Water hoses

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

B | en_US | L=1.7 m 

C | en_US | L=4.3 m, machine with offset L=4.0 m 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

2 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL B

3 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL C

4 4700313102 Cable ties N

5 4700313002 Hose clamp 6

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:00 UTC 2018

102



This page intentionally left blank

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:01 UTC 2018

112



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Frame assy 1

2 4700904234 Steel plain washer 36

3 4700792355 Hexagon head screw M24x250 20

4 4700500146 Hex. screw 16

5 4700904230 Steel plain washer 4

6 4700500030 Hexagon head screw 4

7 4700500161 Screw 4

8 4700791172 Lock nut M10 DIN985 4

9 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 4

10 4700500190 Screw 4

11 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 8

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:02 UTC 2018

122



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700395428 Hose clamp 1

2 4700395430 Cover 1

3 4700792726 Hexagon socket countersunk screw 4

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:02 UTC 2018

132



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Scraper assy with nozzles 1

2 4700500032 Screw M10 x 55 2

3 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 2

4 4700586018 Lock nut M10 2

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:03 UTC 2018

142



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700395412 Grab handle 1

2 4700500161 Screw 1

3 4700904230 Steel plain washer 1

5 4700500033 Screw M10-1,5x60 8,8 1

6 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:05 UTC 2018

152



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700391280 Bearing housing 1

2 4700114060 Spherical roller bearing 1

3 4700160344 O-ring 70 1

4 4700160045 O-ring 70 1

5 4700391029 Cover 1

6 4700500028 Hex Head screw 5

7 4700904230 Steel plain washer 5

8 4700900775 Plug 3

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:05 UTC 2018

162



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700395915 Hydraulic motor Vibration 1

  2 4700909356 Retaining ring 1

  3 -- Seal carrier 1

    4 4700909354 O-ring 1 A

  5 4700909335 Seal 1 A

  6 -- Retaining ring 1

  7 4700909352 Ball bearing 1

  8 4700909351 Shaft 1

  9 4700939333 Plug, cpl 2

    10 4700923090 O-ring 1 A

  11 4700909358 Housing 1

  12 4700909346 Pin 2

  13 4700909343 Gasket 1 A

  14 4700909336 Thrust plate 1

  15 4700950593 Cylinder block kit 1

    16 --- Piston 9

    17 4700909342 Retainer 1

    18 --- Cylinder block 1

    19 4700909338 Washer 2

    20 4700909339 Spring 1

    21 4700909340 Retaining ring 1

  22 4700909350 Valve plate 1

  23 -- Pin 1

  24 4700909344 Needle roller bearing 1

  25 -- End cap 1

  26 -- Screw 4

  27 4700909243 Plug 1

  28 4700813618 O-ring 1 A

  29 4700480354 Plug and O-ring 2

    30 4700813617 O-ring 1 A

  31 -- Plug, cpl 1

  32 4700910713 O-ring 1 A

  33 -- Lock nut 1

  34 -- Poppet 1

  35 4812156199 Adapter plug 1

    36 4700923087 O-ring 1 A

    37 --- O-ring 1 A

  38 -- Plug, cpl 2

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:06 UTC 2018

172



Comments for Page: 4812114075 Diesel engine Deutz TCD3.6 L04 IIIB/T4i

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

1 | en_US | Not shown in picture. See section "Fuel hose module" 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812114075 Diesel engine Deutz TCD3.6 L04 IIIB/T4i 1

  2 4700939515 Oil filter 1

  3 4812159195 Fuel filter element 1

  4 4812159377 V-belt 1

  5 4812159378 Alternator 1

  6 4812159379 Starter 1

  7 4812114065 Electrical fuel pump 1 1

  8 4812159376 Fuel prefilter 1 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:08 UTC 2018

182



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812110515 Hose 1

2 4812114081 Air intake hose 1

3 4700313033 Hose clamp 2

4 4700313035 Clamp 1

5 4700395323 Hose clamp 1

6 4700386966 Hose clamp 2.3/4"-3.5/8" 1

7 4812117838 Indicator 1

8 4700390835 Nut 1

9 4812114071 Bracket 1

13 4700500021 Screw, M8x25 mm 8.8 A2K 1

14 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2

15 4700570005 Hexagon nut 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:08 UTC 2018

192



Comments for Page: Belt guard module

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | L= 0.5 mm 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812114794 Belt guard 1

2 4700288129 Rubber edge trim 1XL A

3 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 3

4 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 3

5 4700904044 Lock washer 3

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:09 UTC 2018

202



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Fan assembly 2

2 4700792332 Elbow 90 orfs 2

3 4700791397 Connector 1

4 4700484154 Hydraulic hose 1

5 4700484162 Hydraulic hose 1

6 - Hydraulic pump module 1

7 4812114312 Clamp 4

8 4811000474 Hydraulic hose 1

9 4700484033 Hydraulic hose 1

10 4700483775 Hydraulic hose 1

11 4811000459 Hydraulic hose 1

12 4812112260 Hydraulic oil filter 1

  12 4812112262 Hydraulic oil filter element 1

  12 4812160664 Fiction ring, filter head 1

  12 4700936898 Sensor Red (RW)

12 4812111766 Bowl + cartridge, spare part 1

12 4812112264 Bowl, spare part 1

12 4812112265 Cartridge, spare part 1

13 4811000461 Hydraulic hose 1

14 4700484159 Hydraulic hose 1

15 - Hydraulic pump module 1

16 - Hydraulic valve module 1

17 4700484036 Hydraulic hose 1

18 4700484043 Hydraulic hose 1

19 4700484161 Hydraulic hose 1

20 - Connection block 1

21 4811000475 Hydraulic hose 1

22 4700483726 Hydraulic hose 1

23 4700484032 Hydraulic hose 1

24 4700792340 Tee-connector orfs 1

25 4700484153 Hydraulic hose 1

26 4700484151 Hydraulic hose 1

27 4700792809 Elbow 90 orfs 2

28 - Radiator assembly 1

29 4700484163 Hydraulic hose 1

30 4700484152 Hydraulic hose 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:10 UTC 2018

212



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700392521 Hydraulic pump 1

  2 4812156655 Hydraulic pump 1

  3 4812156656 Hydraulic pump 1

  4 4812155787 Hydraulic pump, vibration 1

  5 4812159094 O-ring 4

  6 -- Socket pipe 2

  7 -- Washer 4

  8 -- Screw 4

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:11 UTC 2018

222



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Housing 1

3 - Control piston 1

4 - Lever pair 1

6 - Pin 1

8 - Shim 1

9 - Feedback lever 1

10 4812156599 Gasket 1

11 - Cover with filter 1

12 - Lock nut 1

13 - Gasket 1

14 - Plug 2

15 4700935210 Screw 4

16 4700936869 Cylindrical pin 2

21 4700936689 Screw 1

23 - Shim N

27 4700945311 O-ring 1

28 - Screw 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:13 UTC 2018

232



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Valve block, cpl 1

  2 4812161581 Pressure relief valve, 275 bar 2

  3 -- Locking set, cpl 1

  4 -- Pressure override valve, cpl 1

  5 -- Housing 1

  6 -- Screw 4

  7 4700937987 Cylindric pin 2

  8 4700909514 Double break-off pin 6

  9 4700936855 Locking screw 1

  10 4700909469 O-ring 1

  11 4700902625 Plug 2

  12 -- O-ring 1

  13 4700936673 Back-up ring 2

  14 4700927278 O-ring 2

  15 4700936392 O-ring 1

  16 -- Sealing ring 1

  17 -- O-ring 1

  18 4700936313 Orifice 1

  19 4812161191 O-ring 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:14 UTC 2018

242



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812118212 Hydraulic pump ECO, cpl 1

2 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 2

3 4700500269 Screw 2

4 4700901157 Measuring nipple 4

5 4700792465 Straight connector orfs 1

6 4700792336 Straight connector orfs 1

7 4700791831 Tee-connector 1

8 4700792333 Elbow 90 orfs 1

10 4700792157 Elbow adapter 45 2

11 4700791635 Straight connector 3

12 4700791745 Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel 1

13 4700791634 Adapter 1

16 4700791798 Adapter 1

21 4700791853 Straight connector orfs 3

22 4700791824 Straight connector 1

23 4700376922 Check valve 1

24 4700791698 Connector elbow 90 ORFS 1

25 4700923405 Measuring nipple 2

26 4700792094 Elbow 90° 2

27 4700792649 Straight connector orfs 2

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:15 UTC 2018

252



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+Vibratory+Roller+CC3800+Parts+Manual+4812159876+B+PDF


Comments for Page: Hydraulic system, steering Std

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

1 | en_US | See section "Front frame" 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Hydraulic valve module 1

2 - Steering cylinder 1 1

3 - Hose bracket 1

4 4700394319 Hydraulic hose 1

5 4700484157 Hydraulic hose 1

6 4700484155 Hydraulic hose 1

7 4700484156 Hydraulic hose 1

8 4700484160 Hydraulic hose 1

9 4700162015 Seal ring 2

10 4700904292 Hollow screw 1

11 4700792697 Hose guard 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:16 UTC 2018

262



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4811000493 Connection cable, coarse 1

2 4811000492 Connection cable, coarse 1

3 4700500043 Screw M10x16 1

4 4700904637 Washer 1

5 4700500035 Hexagon screw, M12x20H 1

6 4700904231 Washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 1

7 4811000490 Connection cable, coarse 1

8 4811000491 Connection cable, coarse 1

9 4700586001 Lock nut 1

10 4700792422 Relay 24V 20A 1

11 4700904281 Washer, 5,3x10x1 300HV 2

12 4700500006 Screw M5x16 1

13 - Battery disconnector module 1

14 4700904039 Fuse 50A Red 1

15 4700904037 Fuse 30A Green 1

16 4700791450 Fuse 100A Violet High 1

17 4700792684 Battery union cable 1

18 Battery, 12V 74Ah 2

19 4812114736 Cable harness, power supply 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:17 UTC 2018

272



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Standard ECU assembly 1

2 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4

3 4700500019 Hexagon screw 4

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:18 UTC 2018

282



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Back-up alarm 1

2 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2

3 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 2

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:19 UTC 2018

292



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700792398 Switch 1

2 4812115522 Wiring Harness 1

3 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 1

4 4700792537 Cable tie with holder 1

5 4700791709 Blind rivet 4

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:19 UTC 2018

302



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Rotating beacon module 1

2 4812119163 Wiring harness 1

3 4700313102 Cable ties N

4 4700570005 Hexagon nut 2

5 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 1

6 4700792397 Switch 1

7 - Working light module H3 4

8 4812126778 Working light, LED 25W 4

8 4812126777 Working light, LED 15W 4

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:19 UTC 2018

312



Comments for Page: Bracket

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

1 | en_US | Used on machines with Air condition 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700395787 Holder plate 1

2 4700397500 Spacer sleeve 2 1

3 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 2

4 4700500091 Screw 2

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:20 UTC 2018

322



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700394004 Bracket 1

2 4700387982 Temperature sender 1

3 4700393951 Cable harness 1

4 4700313041 Cable ties 1

5 4700904218 Holder 1

6 4700792669 Blind rivet 1

7 4700904596 Hand knob 2

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:22 UTC 2018

332



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812119387 Frame ROPS 1

2 - Roof 1

3 - ROPS interior 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:23 UTC 2018

342



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Hand rail 2

3 4700500021 Screw, M8x25 mm 8.8 A2K 4

4 4700586003 Lock nut M8 8

5 4700500023 Screw, M8x40 mm 8.8 A2K 8

6 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 2

7 4700508025 Screw, M6x20 mm 8.8 A2K 2

8 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 2

9 4700904556 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x3,0 20

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:24 UTC 2018

352



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700377913 Box 1

2 4700394859 Bracket 2

3 4700904340 Pipe clamp 2

4 4700924791 Cover plate 2

5 4700287643 Metal strapping 1

6 4700450163 Shock absorber 2

7 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 6

8 4700500019 Hexagon screw 2

9 4700904654 Screw, M8 x 25 mm A2-70 4

10 4700902286 Lock nut, M8x1.25 mm A2K 4

11 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 4

12 4700500153 Screw 4

13 4700902285 Nut 4

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:25 UTC 2018

362



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

6 4812115180 Air nozzle 6

7 4812120256 Air nozzle 2

8 - Screw 4

9 4812120257 Inner light 2

10 4700792715 Bulb, 10W 4

11 4812120258 Bracket 1

12 - Screw 2

13 - Blind rivet 2

14 4812115183 Door switch 1

20 - Coat hanger 2

21 - Screw 4

71 4700395816 Plug socket 24V 1

72 4812114566 Turn fastener 1

73 - Screw 7

74 - Speed nut 4

75 4812114567 Speed nut 3

101 - Plug 2

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:26 UTC 2018

372



This page intentionally left blank

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:28 UTC 2018

382



Comments for Page: Door complete

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | L=2.400 m 

B | en_US | L=4.653 m 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812119376 Door 1

2 4812119377 Sliding screen 1

3 - Sealing profile 1XL A

4 4812119406 Screen 1

5 4812119435 Support 1

6 4812119436 Support 1

7 4812119437 Support plate 1

8 4812115203 Handle 1

  8 4812159558 Key (2pcs) 1

9 4812119438 Support 1

10 - Bracket 1

11 4812119439 Push button 1

12 4700792783 Washer, 6.4x18x1.6 mm A2T 1

13 4700500075 Screw, M6-1,0x25 mm 8.8 1

14 4812119440 Operating locker 1

15 4700927637 Hexagon socket countersunk screw 2

16 4812119441 Bowden cable 440mm 1

17 4700570002 Nut M4 2

18 4811000458 Speed nut 3

19 4812120273 Door cover 1

20 - Oval-head screw 5

21 4812119443 Locker cover 1

22 - Screw 1

23 - Sealing profile 1XL B

24 - Sealing plug 2

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:29 UTC 2018

392



Comments for Page: Interior Cab

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | L= 0.205 m 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812120248 Wiper arm 1

2 4812120249 Cover 1

3 - Screw 2

4 - Screw 2

5 - Foam rubber 1XL A

6 - Foam rubber 1XL A

7 4812120250 Air nozzle 2

8 4812114585 Inner light 1

9 - Speed fastener metric 2

10 - Screw 2

11 4812115191 Time control unit 1

12 4812115190 Wiper Interval Relay 1

13 4812115189 Potentiometer 1

14 4812116205 Wiper potentiom. Label 1

15 4812120251 Knob 1

16 4812115188 Switch, front wiper 1

17 - Net 1

18 - Screw 5

19 4812112767 Radio antenna 1

20 4811000268 Loud speaker 2

21 4811000269 Loud speaker cover 2

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:32 UTC 2018

402



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812120079 Decal cosmetic Yellow 1

2 4812120080 Decal cosmetic Yellow 1

3 4812120081 Decal cosmetic Yellow 1

4 4812120083 Decal cosmetic Yellow 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:33 UTC 2018

412



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700391163 Steering column

  2 4700945632 Nut 1

  3 4700945633 Washer 1

  4 4700945634 Rubber cap 1

  5 4700945635 Bellows ring 1

  6 4700945636 Bellows 1

  7 4700945637 Locking handle 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:34 UTC 2018

422



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

2 4700791572 Spacer washer 1

3 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 4

4 4700792527 Screw 1

5 4700928347 Hexagon screw 2

7 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 1

8 4812117922 Seat belt 2" 1

9 4812117925 Buckle with reminder 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:36 UTC 2018

432



Comments for Page: Carrier

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

1 | en_US | 2pcs together can replace item 6 and 7. 

2 | en_US | Item 6 and 7 can be replaced by 2pcs of item 20. 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700379715 Carrier 1

2 4700391478 Steering valve bracket 1

3 4700500020 Hex. screw 6

4 4700500047 Hexagon head screw 2

5 4812120035 Coupling link 1

6 4700372959 Clamp 1 2

7 4700372960 Clamp 1 2

8 4700359819 Bushing 1

9 4700359043 Spring 1

11 4700630008 Pin 1

12 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 4

14 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 14

15 4700570005 Hexagon nut 2

17 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 4

18 4700502035 Screw 3/8"-16UNCx1 8.8 4

19 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 1

20 4812110896 Clamp 2 1

21 4812115060 Shim N

22 4812115061 Shim N

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:36 UTC 2018

442



This page intentionally left blank

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:38 UTC 2018

452



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

2 Decal "COMPACTING ROCKS" Left 1

Comments for Part Num. 4812120318

No longer available, update the machine on both sides with new model codes in Black.
For part number see Parts list.

If yellow colour is needed, available spray has p/n 4812007591

Kits with plain Dynapac decals are also available, see separate page in Parts book.

2 Decal "COMPACTING ROCKS" Right 1

Comments for Part Num. 4812120319

No longer available, update the machine on both sides with new model codes in Black.
For part number see Parts list.

If yellow colour is needed, available spray has p/n 4812007591

Kits with plain Dynapac decals are also available, see separate page in Parts book.

3 4700382751 Decal "SECURING POINT/TIE DOWN" 4

4 4700904870 Lifting data plate 2

5 4700624005 Blind rivet 3,2x6,1 8

6 4700357587 Label lifting point 2

7 4700908229 Safety decal 2

8 4700377743 Reflector, white 2

9 4812120428 Decal "MODEL CODE" CC3800, Black 2

10 4700377742 Reflector, red 2

11 4700903422 Safety decal "CRUSH AREA" 4

12 - Product identification plate 1

13 4700624005 Blind rivet 3,2x6,1 4

14 4700272372 Decal "HYDRAULIC OIL" 1

14 4700792772 Decal "BIO HYDRAULIC OIL" PANOLIN 1

15 4700272373 Decal, hydraulic oil level 1

16 4700388449 Decal "ENGINE COOLANT FILL" 1

17 4700791642 Decal "WARNING" Use of starting fluid prohib. 2

18 4700903459 Decal "SAFETY" 1

19 4700903425 Safety decal "READ SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS" 2

20 4700903423 Safety label, Rotating engine components 2

21 4700903424 Safety label, hot surfaces 2

22 4700904835 Decal "BATTERY POWER" 1

23 4700393959 Decal "Battery voltage 24V" 1

24 4700991657 Decal "WATER" 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:40 UTC 2018

462



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Condensor 1

2 4700393222 Bracket 1

3 4700393223 Bracket 1

4 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4

5 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 4

6 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 4

7 4700904165 Safety decal "Toxic gases" 1

8 4700500021 Screw, M8x25 mm 8.8 A2K 4

9 4812121417 Decal, Flourinated gas 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:40 UTC 2018

472



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Radio and cd player module 1

4 - Power supply module 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:41 UTC 2018

482



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4811000265 Car stereo 1

2 4812116986 Spacer frame 1

3 4812119306 Antenna adapter 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:42 UTC 2018

492



Comments for Page: 4700390998 Edge cutter, cpl

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

A | en_US | Length as required.

B | en_US | L= 0.3 m 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

- 4700390998 Edge cutter, cpl

1 4700390999 Holder 1

2 4700391000 Lever 1

3 4700391009 Bearing unit 1

4 4700387275 Hydraulic cylinder 1

  4 4700945526 Bearing 2

5 4700791565 Sealing 2

6 4700376861 Washer 2

7 4700904230 Steel plain washer 2

8 4700947684 Screw 2

9 4700792389 Elbow 45 orfs 2

9 4700792676 Elbow 90 orfs 1

10 4700904558 Washer, 17x30x6 mm 300 HV 2

11 4700500134 Hex. screw 2

12 4700392123 Nozzle body 1

13 4700392058 Pipe 1

14 4700392059 Bracket 1

15 4700391438 Solenoid valve 1

16 4700901432 Hose connection 2

17 4700791453 Pipe clamp block 1

18 4700791454 Cover plate 1

19 4700313002 Hose clamp 4

20 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL A

21 4700904698 Plain washer 2

22 4700925784 Screw 2

23 4700500186 Screw 2

24 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2

25 4700500019 Hexagon screw 2

27 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 1

28 4700791362 T-adapter 1

29 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL B

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:42 UTC 2018

502



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700390808 Pressing roller 1

2 4700904231 Washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 4

3 4700500056 Screw, M12x45 mm 8.8 A3K 4

4 4700570007 Nut 4

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:43 UTC 2018

512



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812123488 Computer 1

2 4812123489 Holder 1

3 4812123728 Arm 1

4 4812123727 Ball joint 1

5 4812123747 Bracket 1

6 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2

7 4700500026 Screw M8-1,25x60 mm 8.8 2

8 4700500019 Hexagon screw 2

9 4812123524 Wiring harness 1

10 4700901226 Fuse 7.5A Brown 1

11 4700792154 Tapping screw ST 4

12 4812123490 Gateway 1

13 4700541702 Screw M6x12 4

14 4812123471 Bracket 1

15 4812124090 Carrying case 1

16 4812124091 Rubber insert 1

17 4812123523 Wiring harness 1

18 4812123681 Ground cable 1

19 4812123533 Wiring harness 1

20 4812123525 Wiring harness 1

21 4812121818 Bracket 1

22 4700513016 Hexagon socket countersunk screw M16 1

23 4812123534 Thread insert 1

24 4812113160 Bracket 1

25 4812123491 Antenna 1

26 4812123699 Wiring harness 1

27 4700901226 Fuse 7.5A Brown 1

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:44 UTC 2018

522



   4700394593   464
4700394594   464
4700394595   464
4700394596   464
4700394654   484
4700394655   66
4700394701   180
4700394707   480
4700394787   124
4700394806   136
4700394820   66
4700394859   362
4700395023   488
4700395111   140
4700395112   22, 140, 146
4700395323   186, 192
4700395352   318
4700395390   150
4700395391   218
4700395412   152
4700395428   130, 132
4700395429   130
4700395430   132
4700395447   420
4700395506   200
4700395761   380
4700395785   446, 450
4700395787   322
4700395793   396
4700395794   396, 398
4700395795   396
4700395815   396, 398
4700395816   276, 346, 372
4700395888   336
4700395915   168, 172
4700395924   256, 258
4700396036   470
4700396119   336
4700396205   324
4700396254   124
4700396255   124
4700396256   124
4700396259   286
4700396260   286
4700396261   286
4700396498   34
4700396537   124
4700396542   72
4700396607   76, 78
4700396639   88
4700396662   446, 450

4700396670   458
4700396672   110, 116
4700396673   110, 116
4700396739   40
4700396768   290, 294
4700396839   76, 78
4700397028   320
4700397029   320
4700397039   46
4700397045   320
4700397207   286
4700397209   286
4700397210   286
4700397253   34
4700397318   46
4700397348   44
4700397500   322
4700397516   314
4700413049   470
4700450163   362
4700475064   134
4700480354   172
4700480852   40, 96, 100, 110, 118
4700483726   212
4700483775   212
4700484032   212
4700484033   212
4700484036   212
4700484038   204
4700484043   212
4700484045   208
4700484140   208
4700484141   208
4700484142   208
4700484144   208
4700484145   208
4700484146   208
4700484147   208
4700484148   208
4700484150   208
4700484151   212
4700484152   212
4700484153   212
4700484154   212
4700484155   262
4700484156   262
4700484157   262
4700484159   212
4700484160   262
4700484161   212
4700484162   212

Parts Catalogue CC3800 (IIIB/T4i) s/n 10000344xxA012937 - 017508

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Nov 21 14:21:45 UTC 2018

532



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+Vibratory+Roller+CC3800+Parts+Manual+4812159876+B+PDF

